Technical Presentation  To be communicated later via email to bidders who 

fulfil the Minimum Eligibility criteria 

9. Financial Proposal Opening  To be communicated later to the technically qualified 

bidders  

10. Tender Fee  INR 15,000+18% GST=17,700/-(Seventeen thousand seven 

hundred only) in the form of a demand draft in the favour 

of ” Secretary, Sports Authority of Gujarat” payable at 

Gandhinagar/ Ahmedabad ” 

(To be submitted in hard copy(offline) and online by the 

date of submission of proposal) 

11. EMD/ Bid Security INR 324000 in the form of a demand draft in the favour of